

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

| Claimant: | Mrs N Bellingham | | |
|-------------|--|-----|-------------|
| Respondent: | HIM Group Ltd (1) HIM Lettings Ltd (2) HIM Refurbs Ltd (3) Ginseng Developments Ltd (4) Ginseng Lettings Ltd (5) John Sale (6) Chun Yen Kwok (7) | | |
| Heard at: | Birmingham (by Skype for Business) | On: | 28 May 2020 |
| Before: | Employment Judge Miller | | |

Representation

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mr A Williams - representative

JUDGMENT

The claimant was, from 17 October 2017, employed by HIM Group Ltd.

Employment Judge Miller

Date 28 May 2020

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.